HB0211/733029/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 211

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "and" in line 2 down through "Associates" in line 3; in line 5, strike "and postdoctoral associates"; in line 6, after "establishing" insert "a"; in the same line, strike "units" and substitute "unit"; strike beginning with "and" in line 6 down through "associates" in line 7; and in line 8, strike "and postdoctoral associates".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 20, strike "OR"; in the same line, after "FELLOW" insert ", OR A POSTDOCTORAL INTERN"; strike in their entirety lines 21 through 24, inclusive; and in line 25, strike "(J)" and substitute "(I)".

On page 4, in line 7, strike "(K)" and substitute "(J)"; and in lines 24 and 27, in each instance, strike "OR A POSTDOCTORAL ASSOCIATE".

On page 5, in line 9, after the semicolon insert "AND"; and strike beginning with "; AND" in line 10 down through "ASSOCIATES" in line 11.